affiliated party committees and the use of incorrect allocation ratios. 

4. Respondent violated 52 U.S.C. § 30104(b)(8) and 11 C.F.R. § 104.3(d)(4) by 

failing to properly disclose loans and loan repayments. 

VI. Respondent will take the following actions:  

1. Pay a civil penalty to the Commission in the amount of Sixty-Five Thousand 

dollars ($65,000), pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A).   

2. Cease and desist from committing further violations of 52 U.S.C. §§ 30102(d), 

30104(b) and 11 C.F.R. §§ 102.5(a)(1)(i), 104.3(d)(4), 104.10(b)(2), 104.14(b)(1), 104.17(b)(1), 

106.6(d), 106.7(d)(1), 106.7(d)(4).